

Ordering Information

Kinetic GPO - End User

PRICING: V36 Price List effective 2/11/2022

ORDERING: Kinetic GPO members must issue PO's directly to the dealer and include Kinetic Contract (RFSO #20-15) or reference Kinetic GPO on the PO.

ESI also needs a copy of the end user PO. Please email all orders to orders@esiergo.com

SHIPPING: Freight Terms

> ESI ships orders by way of standard ground carrier service dock-to-dock to Canada. Special requests such as "call before delivery", "delivery lift gate required", residential delivery, re-routed deliveries, or specific delivery date/time requests may be subject to additional charges or

Customers will be charged additional fees for changes made to orders that have already departed the facility, resulting in re-delivery or reconsignment.

ESI accepts requests for expedited freight at the customer's expense. Please contact our Customer Service Department at 800.833.3746 and provide your preferred carrier account number in which to charge the expedited freight.

Worksurfaces may be drop shipped from a separate location and may arrive on a date different than the other items on the order.

Canada - Orders of \$4,375 list (CAD) or more, ship free freight. Orders under \$4,375 list incur a flat \$50 net (CAD) fee. Residential freight deliveries will incur a flat \$140 net (CAD) fee.

Dock Delivery:

MEMBER DISCOUNT OFF PRICING:

Product Series	Tier Range	End User Discount
Work Tools	\$1-\$100,000	55.00%
	\$100,001-\$400,000	57.00%
	\$400,001+	Negotiable
Tables & S2S	\$1-\$100,000	55.00%
	\$100,001-\$400,000	57.00%
	\$400,001+	Negotiable

CONTRACT: RFSO #20-15 CONTRACT PERIOD: 2/1/2021-1/31/2024

GEOGRAPHIC COVERAGE: Canada

POINT OF PRODUCTION: Mesa, Arizona 85215

CREDIT CARD ACCEPTED: Visa, Mastercard or American Express

TIME OF DELIVERY: Most orders are shipped within 48 hours of received PO

FOB POINT Destination

RETURNED GOODS: ESI honors no restocking fee for our customers, if return is approved in advance.

CONTRACTOR/PAYMENT

ADDRESS PO Box 21239 Mesa, AZ 85277-1239